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BY THE COURT

g : ' the
This @ has been filed with the prayer that/order

of HWovember 1994 at Amnex.A-l fixing his pay at Rs.1050/-

instead of Rs.1075/.. be set aside and no recovery consequent

| to this order be made.

2. The facts of the case are briefly naratted below,

3. The ‘applic&nt alongwith six 5£11&;s wag selected

as a Reserve Trained Pocl Telegraphist -( 'RTPT' for short)

for the recrufting year 1983. 1In the éanie year four candidates
were se lected against the regular vacancies. The candidates

se lected against regular vacancies as weil as the I-{TPTS‘

were sent for training. On completion of the training

they were assigned seniority on the basis of the post~training
marks in accordance with the instructidns of the DGP&T on

the subject. ©On availébility of vacancies the Super interdent,
Telegraph Traffic, Kota Division, Kota, vide his letter

dated 29,8.86 (Amnex.A-3) issued ‘appointmnt orc}ars’jgo some

of the candidates selected against regular vacancies and

to SOme.. s& lect_ed against the RTPT vacancies. I made an

error in issuing these appointment orders in so far as he

omitted twd of the candidates selected against the regular

vacancies and instead appointed two candidates selected

for the Reserve Trained Pool (RTPF' for short). The applicant
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said Shri Gopal Lal Chhipa were restored by the STT,Kota

2. ' = '3)/0

was one Of the RTP candidates erronsously appointed vide

the said order dated 29,8486. The appli(;ant was last in

the seniority ’amOnglst the candidates in the; RTP .l This

error in issuiﬁg appointgment orders was detected later

and it was instructed by théd Deputy General Mapager (0,
-fovice of the General Manager, Te\iecOmmutﬁic;:x,tion, Jaipur,
vide'hié letter dated 28.9.87 at Aprex.R-4 that the irregular
appoimtments should be got rectified immediately. A copy

of these instructions was issued to the Superintendent,
Telegraph Traffic (B5TT' for short), "Koté Division, for
compliance. ©On t%e_se instructions the STT,KOota dispensed with
the services of the junior most RTP reéruiteesi nare ly

the applicént‘aﬁd one Shri Gopal lal Chhipa and issued
appointment orders to tw§ cand idates Who had beéln se lected
against reqular vacancies vide an order dated 26.10.87

(amnex.d~5) . HOwever, on availability of vacant posts

don a latter date,the services of the applicant anmd the

|

videhis order dated 13.6.88 (Annéx.ﬁs-é)‘w.e._;c. 15.6.88

ard the pay of the applicant was fixed as 1075/~ in the
pay scale of Rg, 975~25.1150.EE.30-1660 (Ahnexure A-7 dated
6.7+88) « In accordance with the rules ti'xe:pay on appointmweint
was required to be fixed by giving three advance increments.
When the applicant was initially appointed erromdously
vide the order dated 29,8,86 his pay was fixed as Rs.1050/-
and when his services vwere dis‘pensed with, he had alreagdy
eérned one increment amd was drawing Rs.1075/-. When he .
was again appointed w.‘@.f. 15.6 .88 his]pay was fixedat
R5.1075/= i.e¢s the pay which re was drawing when his
services were dispensed with. This pay fixation wasg
errOnéOus and was detected by the concerned audit
avthorities. It wag pointed out that the Qay.oﬁ the
applicant should have been fixed at Rs.1050/- because it
was actually a case oOf frgsh appointuent ratter t'han

restoration of the past services. The applicant was
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over payment il.e. R85.1871/= should be made from him.

3. | . ﬂl/

accorc’linglir intimated vide the communicaticn dated
28.7.92 at Annex.A=8 and he was asked to deposit the
over payment of Rs.1871/- for the period, 15.6.88 to
31.5,92. It was stated in this communication that if
thé amount 1is not de';g)osi-t-;ed the same would be recovered

from his s2 lary £or thne month of August 1992,

4o - The grievance of the applicant is that his pay
was correctly fixed at Rs.i075/=~ on restoration of the

service w.e,f, 15.56,88 and that norecovery of the alleged

5e ' Notices were issued to the respondents who have

filed the reply. The learned counsel for the applicant and

the brief holders for the counsel for the respondents have

also been hearéi .

‘6. The gist of the contemtion of the respondents

is that when the erroneous pay fixation of the applicant
was detected it had t© ke rectified and it could not be

allowed t©O be perpetuated,

T, The burden of the reply Of the responients as
seen in particular from the order dated 3.2,95 of the 353TT,
Ajmer Division at annex.R=l is that the initial appointment

of the applicant W.e.f. 20.8.86 vide the order dated 29.8.86

" ibid was erroneous and had, therefore, to be cancelled vide

the order dated 26;10.«87 at Amex.A-5. Later, ‘When
vacancies were available the applignt was again appointed
and the use Of the word "reétoratipn" of his past services
in the 'oraer‘ daﬁed 6.7,88 (Anné:»:.ﬁx-'i) wag actually meant

t0 dencte a fresh appointment oﬁl;,&.‘@n this’lfresh arvpointment

his pay Was erroneously fixed at Rs.1075/- by giving him
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o advantage Of his past services. They have referred toiheRuk
FR 31-A and tO the Government of India's Order MNo.l helow
that in which it has been stated that the services rendered
by the cherﬁment servant in the post to which he was
; T wrongly appointed should not be reckoned for the pur pose
! | : of increments or for any other pur pose in t_h'atgracie/post

to wii ch he would nﬁt_ normally be entitled tozygr the
: o erroneous appdintment. The x;espondents have alsb stated
' : that as mentioned in this Government of India‘'s order
il | - the initial appointment of the applicant was cancelleé'

and rectified in sccordance with the instructions Of the

/.»--:--’_j authority next higher to the appointing authority vide

the instruwtions Of the Deputy General Manager (©O) dated

1128, 9.87 (Annex.R-4) mentioned above,

\ ' B The counsel for the applicant argued that the
coptention of the respondents in tir‘ieir"reply that the

applicant's second appointment dated 15.6;88 wgs a

fresh appointmént should not be accepted in view of the

| fact that it has been mentioned in the appointment order
i : dat@d 13.6,88 (I‘ﬁnnex.i\-6) that the services of the '

] applicant have be»en”‘restOredﬂvide the Geperal Manager (T)

1 QQ Jaipur's letter of 7.6.88 nentioned therein. AS the
reply has been filed on behalf of respondent no.B/namely ,
Senior Superintendent Telegraph Traffic, Ajmer Division/‘
who is an aui:hority lower than the respondent no.2/ name ly ,
the Chief CGeneral ‘i*;-'ia'nager (m, Jaipur; the reply should
not be taken to superseed the instructions of tine General
Manager {T) , Jaipur dated 7.56.88 quoted in the order dated
13.6.88 at Anrex. =6, In this connection tbe two bl;:ief

P holdes on behalf Of the counsel for the respondents have
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strenuously stated at bar that the reply on recard

on behalf of respondent no.3 is actually areply on
behalf of respomdent no.l, 2 and 3, though, on the
file it has been mentioned that the reply is On behalf
of respéndent no.é. In view of this statement oOf the
brief holders and in view Of the very explicit and
detailed exposition of the whole history of thecase .
in the order dated 3.2.95 of the Senior Superintendent
Telegraph(Traffic) ,Ajmer Division, at Annex.Rel stating
that the second“appointmen‘t was actually a fresh
arpCintment I have no dOubt  in my wind that the
contention oi the re spOnderxté that the appointment

of the applicant wee.f. 15.6,88 is to h= treated in

fect as a fresh appOintwment , has the authority of the

L approoriate administrative officer and the objection

of the counsel £Or the applicant in the matter is not

acceptable,

% " During the course of 'neé.ring the counsel for
the applicant éited' ohe case which ne said s re levant
indeciding the present O S ,' Mra.Mangala Famat Vs,
Governument Of Goa reported in 1992(2)38LJ 135, It is

seen that this case relates to reduction Of pay scales

and has norwlevance tc the present case.

1e,. On an examination-of the facts and clrcumstances

( : ,
of thecgse I [ind that the action on the part of the

' respondents to refix the pay of the applicant at Rs.1050/=

instead of R-s.lO'iS/; Was correct. The whole confusion
in the case has arisen because of the use of the word
“réstoratiOn“ of the services of the applicant, in the
appointrent order dated 13.6.88 at Annex.ﬁk-ﬁ ingtead

of mentioning the fact that the appointment Of the
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applicant was a fresh appointment. The facts Of the
case would. indicate that the use Of _thé words "restoration-
of the services" was an error which doas not change.
the material fact that the applicant was given a fresh
appointwment vide the order dated 13.6,88, The applicant
éahnot pe allowad to take ﬁndue advéntage of the wrong
use of the words when in fact the é&se was one of fresh
aplsointment.and on such appointment his pay ought to

L have been fixed at Rs.l1050/= w,afe. 15‘,6‘;88; In the

| circumstances the relief sought by the applicant to

set aside Ann}ex.@--l fixing hispay at Rs,1050/- canéot

be granted. Nor is there any legal flaw in order ing

Tecovery of i:.‘he over:payment consequent to £he refixation

of pay &t Rs,1050. However, the respondents afe directeg

to rectify the error in the use of the word "restoration"

of the applj_cént‘s services in the appointment order

of dated 13.6.88 and t.h.e order dated 6,7.88 at Annexs._

'A-6 and A7 sO that the orders clearly indicete that

the appointment was a fresh appointment ratherthan

restoration of his past services, Subject to this

direction the DA is dismissed with no order as toO costs,
‘ Und Nee,

. o : ~ ( USHA SEN )

1‘2 C Administrative Member
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